website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546402

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERII(3)4544/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 10/03/2025

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission- **Assistant -Universities in Kerala (Cat. No. 486/2022)**- Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No.265/2024/ERII dated 11.03.2024.

2) Order of the Hon. Chairman in the file of even no. dated 07.03.2025.

It is hereby notified that EWS Reservation benefit given to **Smt. ARDRA ANIL (Reg. No. 1029403)** who is included as Rank No. 150 in the Main List of the Ranked List No. 265/2024/ERII dated 11.03.2024 for the post of Assistant in Universities in Kerala (Cat. No. 486/2022) is deleted.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

## MAIN LIST

RANK	REG. NO.	NAME	Test	Total	DOB	COMMUNITY	REMARKS
150	1029403	ARDRA ANIL	61.33	61.33	05/03/2000	_	

The Ranked List No. 265/2024/ERII dated 11.03.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer